

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8422/2022

SUPARNA NIHAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.172799/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT.....[TO BE LISTED ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 45 I.E.
C.A. No. 7052/2022])**

Date : 01-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.**
 Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following**

O R D E R

Await service in respect of both respondents.

List again on 19.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG