SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEALDiary No(s).11747/2023

HARMIK SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68167/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 25-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Raju Mani Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khara, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- Issue notice.
- 4. Tag with C.A........D.No.27875/2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)