ITEM NO.24

**REGISTRAR COURT. 2** 

SECTION XVII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1717/2023

RENU KALRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(only ca nos. 4550-52 of 2023 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court )

WITH

C.A. No. 4550-4552/2023 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5893/2023 (XVII-A)

( IA No.130119/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130122/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.130117/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.151432/2023-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 09-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Deepak Kumar Khushlani, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4550-4552/2023

Four weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for appearing

2

respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellants, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of all unserved respondents.

List again on 6.12.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG